Addressing Insulation and Isolation Issues in the
Solid-State Transformer
Zhicheng Guo
Power Electronics and Energy Conversion (PEEC) Lab
Arizona State University
IS07.2 1 of 28
Power Electronics and Energy Conversion (PEEC) Lab

U
D
C
,S
Full-bridge 1 Full-bridge 2
1700V SiC 1700V SiC
S1
S2
S7
S8
Cdc,blk Cdc,blk
Wolfspeed 1.7 kV SiC Module
❑ 1MW Medium Voltage PV Inverter
DOE DE-EE0008348 Award Amount: $3 million, PI: Dr. Alex Q. Huang
W. Xu, Z. Guo, A. Vetrivelan, R. Yu and A. Q. Huang, "Hardware Design of a 13.8-kV/3-MVA PV Plus Storage Solid-State Transformer (PVS-SST),"
in IEEE Journal of Emerging and Selected Topics in Power Electronics, vol. 10, no. 4, pp. 3571-3586, Aug. 2022, doi: 10.1109/JESTPE.2021.3082033.
IS07.2 5 of 28
Medium Voltage Energy Conversion
❑ 500 kVA Hybrid Solid State Transformer
H V
LFT
LV
A C
A C
SST
Secondary Side I nput Parallel and Output Series
T ype 7(c)
20kV
3.5kV
7.2-kV SiC Austin SuperMOS
DOE DE-OE0000905 Award Amount: $2.2 million, PI: Dr. Alex Q. Huang
S. Rajendran, S. Sen, L. Zhang, Z. Guo, Q. Huang and A. Q. Huang, "500kVA Hybrid Solid State Transformer (HSST): Design and Implementation of the
SST," 2020 IEEE Energy Conversion Congress and Exposition (ECCE), Detroit, MI, USA, 2020, pp. 1642-1649, doi: 10.1109/ECCE44975.2020.9235804.
IS07.2 6 of 28
Medium Voltage Energy Conversion
IS07.2
Y. Xu et al., "High Power Density Medium-Voltage Converter Integration via Electric Field Management," in IEEE Journal of Emerging and Selected Topics in Power

High Power MFTs
➢ Efficiency:
system expectations
➢ Power density:
volume/weight limitations
➢ Thermal management:
materials limitations
➢ Insulation design
Increasing electric
insulation/reliability
requirements
❑ Challenges
* Applied voltage insulation test. ** Partial discharge insulation test.
IS07.2 8 of 28
High Power MFTs
1. Z. Guo et al., "A Novel High Insulation 100 kW Medium Frequency Transformer," in IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics, 2022, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2022.3205646.
2. Z. Guo, R. Yu, W. Xu, X. Feng and A. Q. Huang, "Design and Optimization of a 200-kW Medium-Frequency Transformer for Medium-Voltage SiC PV Inverters," in IEEE Transactions on
Power Electronics, vol. 36, no. 9, pp. 10548-10560, Sept. 2021, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2021.3059879.
3. Z. Guo, W. Xu, A. Vetrivelan and A. Q. Huang, "Magnetic Design of a 4.16 kV/1 MW Medium Voltage PV Plus Storage Solid State Transformer (PVS-SST)," 2023 IEEE Applied Power
Electronics Conference and Exposition (APEC), Orlando, FL, USA, 2023, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/APEC43580.2023.10131543.
4. Z. Guo, C. Chen, Z. Chen and A. Q. Huang, "A High Power High Isolation Medium Frequency Transformer With A Planar Matrix Structure," 2023 IEEE Energy Conversion Congress and
Exposition (ECCE), Nashville, TN, USA, 2023, pp. 5827-5830, doi: 10.1109/ECCE53617.2023.10362495.
5. Z. Guo, C. Chen, R. Yu and A. Q. Huang, "A High Power 200kW Medium Frequency Transformer With Improved Thermal Management," 2023 IEEE Energy Conversion Congress and
Exposition (ECCE), Nashville, TN, USA, 2023, pp. 5587-5591, doi: 10.1109/ECCE53617.2023.10362391.IS07.2 9 of 28
High Power MFTs-Insulation Design
❖ 3D printed bobbin

PCB winding, dv/dt=2.7 kV/us.
IS07.2 25 of 28
100 kV PD test platform
100 kV 60Hz Partial Discharge Test Platform
IS07.2 26 of 28
100 kV Multi-function Partial Discharge Test Platform
❖ Multiple HV Waveforms
❖ Test Voltage : 0 V – 100 kV
❖ Low background noise: < 3 pC
❖ Overcurrent Protection
Universal PD test platform
IS07.2 27 of 28
Related Publications
1. Z. Guo et al., "A Novel High Insulation 100 kW Medium Frequency Transformer," in IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics, 2022, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2022.3205646.
2. Z. Guo, A. Q. Huang, R. E. Hebner, G. C. Montanari and X. Feng, "Characterization of Partial Discharges in High-Frequency Transformer Under PWM Pulses," in IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics, vol.
37, no. 9, pp. 11199-11208, Sept. 2022, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2022.3169747.
3. Z. Guo, R. Yu, W. Xu, X. Feng and A. Q. Huang, "Design and Optimization of a 200-kW Medium-Frequency Transformer for Medium-Voltage SiC PV Inverters," in IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics,
vol. 36, no. 9, pp. 10548-10560, Sept. 2021, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2021.3059879.
4. Z. Guo, W. Xu, A. Vetrivelan and A. Q. Huang, "Magnetic Design of a 4.16 kV/1 MW Medium Voltage PV Plus Storage Solid State Transformer (PVS-SST)," 2023 IEEE Applied Power Electronics Conference
and Exposition (APEC), Orlando, FL, USA, 2023, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/APEC43580.2023.10131543.
5. Z. Guo, C. Chen, Z. Chen and A. Q. Huang, "A High Power High Isolation Medium Frequency Transformer With A Planar Matrix Structure," 2023 IEEE Energy Conversion Congress and Exposition (ECCE),
Nashville, TN, USA, 2023, pp. 5827-5830, doi: 10.1109/ECCE53617.2023.10362495.
6. Z. Guo, C. Chen, R. Yu and A. Q. Huang, "A High Power 200kW Medium Frequency Transformer With Improved Thermal Management," 2023 IEEE Energy Conversion Congress and Exposition (ECCE),
Nashville, TN, USA, 2023, pp. 5587-5591, doi: 10.1109/ECCE53617.2023.10362391.
7. Z. Guo, A. Q. Huang and, X. Feng, "Comparison of Partial Discharge (PD) Characterizations under 60 Hz Sinusoidal Waveform and High-frequency PWM Waveform," 2022 IEEE Energy Conversion Congress
and Exposition (ECCE).
8. Z. Guo, T. Chen, R. Yu and A. Q. Huang, "GaN-based ±5kV/100kHz PWM Generator for Advanced Partial Discharge Characterization," 2021 IEEE Energy Conversion Congress and Exposition (ECCE),
2021, pp. 5894-5898, doi: 10.1109/ECCE47101.2021.9595274.
Welcome to talk!
Assistant Professor, The Polytechnic School
Director, Power Electronics & Energy Conversion (PEEC) Lab